## THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING CALENDAR

**COURT REPORTER: Digital** 

HEARING ROOM: Judge Gregg Courtroom (Courtroom C)

Thursday, January 5, 2023

## 10:00 AM

22-00615 TG Integration, LLC

#1

Motion for Entry of Order (I) Conditionally Approving Disclosure Statement, (II) Fixing Voting Record Date, (III) Scheduling Disclosure Statement and Plan Confirmation Hearing and Approving Form and Manner of Related Notice and Objection Procedures, (IV) Approving Solicitation Packages and Procedures and Deadlines for Soliciting, Receiving, and Tabulating Votes on the Joint Plan, and (V) Approving the Form of Ballot (DN 152)

A. Todd Almassian, Atty for TG Integration, LLC (Debtor) Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for TG Integration, LLC (Debtor) Nicholas Scott Laue, Atty for TG Integration, LLC (Debtor)